# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alstom Power Carbon AB	02/20/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alstom Power Sweden Aktiebolag	
Street Address:	Norrkoping	
City:	Norrkoping	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	601 87	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6247301

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-7111
Email: mtaylor@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21677-00082-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Burton A. Amernick

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTO1595\_08\_27\_08#page1.tif source=ChangeName2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021439 FRAME: 0659

RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alstom Power Carbon AB	Name: Alstom Power Sweden Aktiebolag
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): February 20, 2008	
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Norrkoping
Government Interest Assignment	
l⊨	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Zip: 601 87
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
Additional numbers attached	6,247,301 ? Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Burton A. Amernick CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 21677-00082-US Street Address: 1875 Eye Street, NW Suite 1100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
NA/- ale's atten	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Washington State: DC 7in: 20006	8. Payment Information
(200) 204 7444	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date
Phone Number: (202) 331-7111  Fax Number: (202) 293-6229	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: BAmernick@cblh.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
	4 407 0005
/Burton A. Amernick/ Signature	August 27, 2008 Date
Signature Burton A. Amernick - 24,852	Total constant for any find of the constant
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

# **8,8** Bolagsverket

85 i 81 Sundevell Besökere: Badhuspatken Tel: 060-18 40 00 • Fac: 060-12 98 40 bolagsverkn®bologsverketse • hölagsverkettse

Registration number:

556229-1608

Date of registration:

16th May 1983

Company name:

ALSTOM Power Carbon Aktiebolag

Address:

601 87 NORRKÖPING

Note:

Dissolved by merger procedure on 20th February 2008

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 20th February 2008 Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following company was dissolved:

ALSTOM Power Carbon Aktiebolag registration number: 556229-1608

and merged into:

ALSTOM Power Sweden Aktiebolag registration number: 556011-4224

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 20th February 2008.

Sundsvall, 12th March 2008

Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of the original dogment

Daiet .

Signaturet

PATENT REEL: 021439 FRAME: 0661

**RECORDED: 08/27/2008**